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*If there is any missing or damaged content in the above   diagram, please contact the distributor tor contact us.*Please tear off the insulation paste before using the   earphone, and put it in the charging box for activation and   sure be fully charged.

Packing list

Storage Bag*1Brand Card*1 User Manual*1

Charging Box*1 Charging Cable*1Headphone*2

AirSoul

Manuel de l'utilisateur   I   Benutzerhandbuch   I   Manual del usuario
사용자 설명서   I   ユーザーマニュアル

THANK YOU
FOR YOUR PURCHASE

Thank you so much for choosing us. You made our day.We hope you have a lovely day and see you again soon!

*En cas de manquants ou de dommages sur les éléments   ci-dessus, veuillez contacter le revendeur.*Avant d'utiliser les écouteurs, retirez l'autocollant isolant   et placez les écouteurs dans l'étui de charge pour les activer.   Il est recommandé de charger complètement les écouteurs   avant leur utilisation.

Contenu de l'emballage

Pochette de rangement*1Carte de marque*1 Manuel d'instructions*1

Étui de charge*1 Câble de chargement USB*1Écouteurs Bluetooth*2

AirSoul

Manuel de l'utilisateur   I   Benutzerhandbuch   I   Manual del usuario
사용자 설명서   I   ユーザーマニュアル

THANK YOU
FOR YOUR PURCHASE

Thank you so much for choosing us. You made our day.We hope you have a lovely day and see you again soon!

1. Take out the earphone.
2. Placed above the auricle.

Wearing

1. Sortez les écouteurs.
2. Placez-les dans le pavillon de l'oreille. 

Instructions de port

3. Rotate the earphone backwards along the auricle to a 
     comfortable position.
4. Complete Wearing.

Wearing

3. Faites pivoter les écouteurs vers l'arrière, suivant la 
     courbure de l'oreille, jusqu'à ce qu'ils soient 
     confortablement en place.
4. Port terminé.

Instructions de portEarphone diagram

Charging Contact
Touch Area

EarphoneIndicator

Sound Hole 

Microphone

Illustration des écouteurs

Contacts de charge
Zone tactile

Indicateur LED

Sortie audio

Microphone

Box diagram

Box Indicator
Charging Port

schéma de la boîte

Indicateur du boîtier de chargement

Port de charge

Power on/off

Auto on/off
1. Open the cover of the charging box, the earphone will 
     automatically power on.
2. Put the earphone into charging box and closed it will 
     automatically power off.
Manual on
1. With the earphone turned off, press the touch area for 
     about 3 seconds to turn on  the earphone.

Allumer/Éteindre

Allumage/Extinction automatique
1. Dans l'état éteint, ouvrez le couvercle du boîtier de charge, 
     les écouteurs s'allumeront automatiquement.
2. Dans l'état allumé, placez les écouteurs dans le boîtier 
     de charge et fermez le couvercle, les écouteurs s'éteindront 
     automatiquement.
Allumage manuel
1. Avec l'écouteur éteint, appuyez sur la zone tactile pendant 
     environ 3 secondes pour allumer l'écouteur.

Bluetooth paring

1. Keep the distance between earphone and phone within 1 
     meter for pairing for the first time.
2. The white indicator light remains on simultaneously, the 
     earphone automatically enter pairing mode.
3. Select "Langdom AirSoul" earphone from the Bluetooth 
     list to pair with your phone.

1m

Setting Bluetooth
Bluetooth
Now discoverable as“Phone”devices
Langsdom AirSoul

Appairage Bluetooth

1. Lors de la première connexion, maintenez une distance 
     de 1 mètre entre les écouteurs et le téléphone.
2. Lorsque la lumière blanche reste allumée en continu, 
     les écouteurs passent automatiquement en mode appairage.
3. Dans le menu Bluetooth, sélectionnez "Langsdom AirSoul" 
     pour connecter les écouteurs au téléphone.

1m

Setting Bluetooth
Bluetooth
Now discoverable as“Phone”devices
Langsdom AirSoul
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ENTouch area operation

Next Song

Previous  Song

Play/Pause
Touch earphone (R) X3

Double touch earphone(L/R)

Touch earphone(L) X3
Long press about 2s(L/R)

Double touch earphone(L/R)

Long press about 2s(L/R)

Voice Assistant

Reject

Hang up
Answer

Instructions d'utilisation

Chanson suivante

 Chanson précédente

Lecture / Pause
Triple-toucher casque droit (R) X3

Double-toucher L/R casque

Triple-toucher casque gauche(L) X3
Appuyer longuement L/R casque (environ 2 secondes)

Double-toucher L/R casque

Appuyer longuement L/R casque (environ 2 secondes) 

 Réveiller l'assistant  vocal

Reject

Raccrocher
Répondre

Indicator guide

Auto on           
Auto off          
Manual on          
Bluetooth pairing          

White light is on 
The earphone’s light up orange in 
charging case
White light is on 
Primary and secondary earphone 
white lights off

LED indicator

Description des voyants lumineux

Allumage automatique
           
Extinction automatique
     
Allumage manuel
         
Appairage Bluetooth         

La lumière blanche reste 
allumée en continu
 La lumière orange s'allume 
dans le boîtier de charge
La lumière blanche reste 
allumée en continu
Les voyants blancs des deux 
écouteurs s'éteignent

Voyant LED

Charging
Earphone charging

1h

Box charging
2h

charging(orange light          is on) (Orange light             is off)

(White light’s       flashing) (white light's on)

fully charged

charging fully charged

Instructions de charge
Instructions de charge

1 heure

Charge du boîtier de charge
2 heures

En charge (voyant orange          allumé)  (voyant orange          éteint)

 (voyant blanc      clignotant)  (voyant blanc         allumé)

Charge complète

En charge Charge complète

Warning
1. Do not listen for a long time at a high volume level, 
     preventing injury to hearing.
2. The headphone only can be charged with 5V charger, 
     using a fast charger that more than 5V or charger with 5V 
     more than 1.5A will cause overheat or fire.
3. Do not expose the earphone to high temperature or 
     expose it to sunlight for a long time.
4. product storage temperature: 10°C to 30°C (50℉ to 86℉)
5. product use temperature: -20°C to 60°C (-4℉ to 140℉)
6. Please fully charge the earphone after a long-term 
     placement, and ensure to charge every 3 months.
※It is recommended to fully charge the new device before 
     first use.

Conseils utiles
1. Veuillez ne pas écouter à un volume élevé pendant de 
     longues périodes, pour éviter des dommages auditifs.
2. Ces écouteurs ne doivent être chargés qu'avec un chargeur 
     de 5V. N'utilisez pas de chargeurs rapides de plus de 5V ou de 
     chargeurs de plus de 1,5A, car cela pourrait provoquer une 
     surchauffe ou un incendie.
3. Ne laissez pas les écouteurs exposés à des températures 
     élevées ou à la lumière directe du soleil pendant de 
     longues périodes.
4. Température de stockage du produit : de 10°C à 30°C 
     (50℉ à 86℉)
5. Température d'utilisation du produit : de -20°C à 60°C 
     (-4℉ à 140℉)
6. Si les écouteurs n'ont pas été utilisés pendant longtemps, 
     chargez-les complètement avant de les utiliser à nouveau. 
     Il est conseillé de les recharger tous les 3 mois.
※Il est recommandé de charger complètement le nouvel 
     appareil avant la première utilisation.

Product parameters
Model: 
BT Version:
Charging Voltage: 
Battery Capacity: 
BT Frequency Range:
Audio Frequency: 
Speakers Size: 
Total Play Time:
Headphone’s Charging Time:

AirSoul
 V5.4

DC5V
45mAh*2/400mAh

2.402-2.480GHz
20Hz-20KHz

Φ11mm
About 30 hours

About 1 hour

Spécifications du produit
Modèle: 
Version Bluetooth:
Tension de charge: 
Capacité de la batterie: 
Fréquence BT:
Fréquence audio: 
Taille du haut-parleur: 
Durée totale de lecture:
Durée de charge des écouteurs:

AirSoul
 V5.4

DC5V
45mAh*2/400mAh

2.402-2.480GHz
20Hz-20KHz

Φ11mm
Environ 30 heures

Environ 1 heure

Warranty Policy
One year warranty service .Provide free repair service if the failure is caused by such quality issues as caused by product.
Non-Warranty Situation
1. The warranty date is expired.2. No valid warranty card or invoice or information doesn’t      match.3. Appearance and internal damage caused by human factors.4. The breakdown and damage caused by the force majeure.5. The breakdown caused by the manipulation that hasn't      follow the requests of the manual.6. Failure or damage caused by forced use of this product      beyond normal use conditions.7. The damage caused by the dismantle movement of a      non-our-company authorized maintainer.8. Malicious damage and tampering with the warranty part of      the manual or product information.9. The breakdown and damage doesn’t caused by such as      design,manufacturing and quality of the product. 
*Langsdom has reserved the right of final explanation   of the warranty terms.

Warranty service
Politique de garantie
Garantie d'un an. En cas de défaillance due à un défaut de fabrication, le produit sera réparé gratuitement.
Politique de non-garantie
1. Période de garantie expirée.2. Absence de preuve d'achat, de facture ou d'informations     contradictoires.3. Dommages extérieurs ou internes causés par une      mauvaise utilisation.4. Dommages causés par des facteurs indépendants de la      volonté de l'utilisateur.5. Dommages causés par une utilisation, entretien ou      ajustement incorrects conformément au manuel d'utilisation.6. Pannes ou dommages causés par l'utilisation excessive du      produit au-delà de ses conditions normales.7. Démontage ou réparation non autorisée par Langsdom.8. Dommages intentionnels ou modifications malveillantes      du manuel ou des informations du produit.9. Pannes ou dommages non liés à des défauts de conception,     fabrication ou qualité du produit.
*Langsdom se réserve le droit d'interpréter cette   politique de garantie.

Spécifications du produit

08

EN Reset the pairing

1. Put the earphone into charging box and press the charging 
    case for 6 seconds.
2. Earphone clear existing pairing information when the The 
     lights flash alternately.
3. It will re-enter pairing mode after shutting down and the 
     charging case closed.

Réinitialiser le jumelage d'usine

1. Placez les écouteurs dans le boîtier de charge et maintenez 
     le bouton du boîtier enfoncé pendant 6 secondes.
2. Lorsque les lumières orange et blanches clignotent 
     alternativement pendant 3 secondes, les écouteurs effacent 
     toutes les données de jumelage précédentes.
3. Fermez le boîtier de charge et ouvrez-le à nouveau, 
     les écouteurs entreront en mode de jumelage.
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*Si falta algún artículo o si el producto está dañado,    comuníquese con el distribuidor.*Antes de usar los auriculares, retire la pegatina aislante  y colóquelos en el estuche de carga para activarlos.   Se recomienda cargar completamente los auriculares   antes de su uso.

Contenido del paquete

Bolsa de almacenamiento*1Tarjeta de marca*1 Manual de instrucciones*1

Estuche de carga*1 Cable de carga USB*1Auriculares Bluetooth*2

AirSoul

Manuel de l'utilisateur   I   Benutzerhandbuch   I   Manual del usuario
사용자 설명서   I   ユーザーマニュアル

THANK YOU
FOR YOUR PURCHASE

Thank you so much for choosing us. You made our day.We hope you have a lovely day and see you again soon!

1. Saque los auriculares.
2. Colóquelos en el pabellón auricular.

Instrucciones de uso

3. Gire los auriculares hacia atrás siguiendo la forma 
     de la oreja hasta que estén en una posición cómoda.
4. Uso completo.

Instrucciones de uso Diagrama de los auriculares

Contactos de carga
Área táctil

Indicador LED

Salida de sonido

Micrófono

esquema de caja

Indicador de la caja de carga

Puerto de carga

Encender/Apagar

Encendido/Apagado automático
1. En estado apagado, abra la tapa del estuche de carga, los 
     auriculares se encenderán automáticamente.
2. En estado encendido, coloque los auriculares en el estuche 
     de carga y cierre la tapa, los auriculares se apagarán 
     automáticamente.
Encendido manual
1. Con los auriculares apagados, mantenga presionada la zona 
     táctil durante unos 3 segundos para encender los auriculares.

Emparejamiento Bluetooth

1. Al emparejar por primera vez, mantenga los auriculares 
     y el teléfono a una distancia de 1 metro.
2. Cuando la luz blanca se enciende al mismo tiempo, los 
     auriculares entran automáticamente en modo 
     de emparejamiento.
3. En la lista de Bluetooth, seleccione « Langsdom AirSoul » 
     para emparejar los auriculares con el teléfono.

1m

Setting Bluetooth
Bluetooth
Now discoverable as“Phone”devices
Langsdom AirSoul

Instrucciones de operación

Siguiente pista

 Pista anterior

Reproducir / Pausar
Toque triple auricular derecho (R) X3

Toque doble L/R auricular

Toque triple auricular izquierdo(L) X3
Mantener pulsado L/R auricular durante 2 segundos

Toque doble L/R auricular

Mantener pulsado L/R auricular durante 2 segundos

 Activar asistente  de voz

Rechazar llamada

 Colgar
Contestar

Descripción de las luces indicadoras

Encendido automático
Apagado automático
Encendido manual
Emparejamiento 
Bluetooth         

LLuz blanca fija
luz naranja encendida en 
el estuche de carga
luz blanca fija
las luces blancas de ambos 
auriculares se apagan

Indicador LED

Instrucciones de carga
Carga de los auriculares

1 hora

Carga del estuche de carga
2 horas

En carga(luz naranja encendida continuamente)
 (luz naranja     apagada)

(luz blanca parpadeando)  (luz blanca encendida         continuamente)

Carga completa

En carga Carga completa

Consejos útiles
1. No escuche a volumen alto durante mucho tiempo para 
     evitar daños en la audición.
2. Estos auriculares solo deben cargarse con un cargador de 5V. 
     No use cargadores rápidos de más de 5V o cargadores 
     superiores a 1,5A, ya que esto podría causar 
     sobrecalentamiento o incendios.
3. No exponga los auriculares a temperaturas altas o luz solar 
     directa durante períodos prolongados.
4. Temperatura de almacenamiento del producto: 
     10°C a 30°C (50℉ a 86℉)
5. Temperatura de uso del producto: -20°C a 60°C (-4℉ a 140℉)
6. Si los auriculares no se han usado por un largo período, 
     cárguelos completamente antes de usarlos. Se recomienda 
     cargar los auriculares cada 3 meses.
※Se recomienda cargar completamente el dispositivo 
     nuevo antes de usarlo.

Especificaciones del producto
Modelo: 
Versión Bluetooth:
Voltaje de carga: 
Capacidad de la batería: 
Frecuencia BT:
Frecuencia de audio: 
Tamaño del altavoz: 
Reproducción:
Carga:

AirSoul
 Bluetooth V5.4

DC5V
45mAh*2/400mAh

2.402-2.480GHz
20Hz-20KHz

Φ11mm
30 h

1 h

Condiciones de garantía
1 año de garantía. Reparación gratuita en caso de defectos por fallos de material.
Condiciones de no garantía
1. Exceso del período de validez de la garantía.2. Falta de comprobante de pedido, factura o discrepancia en      la información del pedido.3. Daños externos e internos causados por factores humanos.4. Daños causados por factores de fuerza mayor.5. Cualquier daño causado por el uso, mantenimiento o      ajuste incorrecto, no conforme con las indicaciones      del "Manual de instrucciones".6. Fallos o daños causados por el uso del producto fuera de      las condiciones normales o el uso forzado del producto.7. Desmontaje o reparación del producto por personas no      autorizadas por Langsdom.8. Daños malintencionados o alteración de la parte de      garantía del manual, o la información del producto.9. Fallos o daños causados por problemas ajenos al diseño,      fabricación o calidad del producto.
*Langsdom se reserva el derecho de interpretación final   sobre estas condiciones de garantía.

Servicio de garantía

Restablecer emparejamiento

1. Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y mantenga 
     presionado el botón del estuche durante 6 segundos.
2. Cuando las luces naranja y blanca parpadeen 
     alternativamente durante 3 segundos, los auriculares 
     borrarán los datos de emparejamiento existentes.
3. Cierre el estuche de carga y ábralo nuevamente para que 
     los auriculares entren en modo de emparejamiento.
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*上記の内容物に欠品や破損がある場合は、   販売店にご連絡ください。*イヤホンを使用する前に、絶縁シールを剥がし、  イヤホンを充電ケースに入れて充電してください。  使用前にイヤホンを完全に充電することをお勧めします。

パッケージ内容

収納ポーチ*1ブランドカード*1 取扱説明書*1

充電ケース*1 USB充電ケーブル*1Bluetoothイヤホン*2

AirSoul

Manuel de l'utilisateur   I   Benutzerhandbuch   I   Manual del usuario
사용자 설명서   I   ユーザーマニュアル

THANK YOU
FOR YOUR PURCHASE

Thank you so much for choosing us. You made our day.We hope you have a lovely day and see you again soon!

1. イヤホンを取り出します。
2. 耳に装着します。

装着方法

3. イヤホンを耳の形に沿って後ろに回し、
     快適な位置に調整します。
4. 装着完了。

装着方法 イヤホン図解

充電端子
タッチエリア

LEDインジケーター

音声出力穴

マイク

ボックス図面  

I充電ケースのインジケーター

充電ポート 

電源オン/オフ

自動電源オン/オフ
1. 電源がオフの状態で、充電ケースの蓋を開けると、
     イヤホンが自動的にオンになります。
2. 電源がオンの状態で、イヤホンを充電ケースに入れて
     蓋を閉めると、イヤホンが自動的にオフになります。
手動で電源オン
1. イヤフォンがオフの状態で、タッチエリアを約3秒間押
     し続けてイヤフォンをオンにします。

Bluetoothペアリング

1. 初めてペアリングする際、イヤホンとスマートフォンの
     距離を1メートル以内に保ってください。
2. 白いランプが同時に点灯すると、イヤホンは自動的
     にペアリングモードに入ります。
3. Bluetoothのリストで「Langsdom AirSoul」を選択し、
     イヤホンとスマートフォンをペアリングします。

1m

Setting Bluetooth
Bluetooth
Now discoverable as“Phone”devices
Langsdom AirSoul

操作説明

次の曲

 前の曲

再生／一時停止
右耳イヤホンをトリプルタップ (R) X3

L/Rイヤホンをダブルタップ

左耳イヤホンをトリプルタップ(L) X3
L/Rイヤホンを長押し約2秒

L/Rイヤホンをダブルタップ 

L/Rイヤホンを長押し約2秒

 音声アシスタン トを呼び出す

着信拒否

 切る
通話を受ける

インジケーターランプの説明

自動起動
自動停止
手動起動
Bluetoothペアリング

白いランプが常に点灯
l充電ケース内でオレンジ
色のランプが点灯
白いランプが常に点灯
両耳の白いランプが消灯

LEDインジケーター

充電方法
イヤホン充電

1時間

充電ケース充電

2時間

充電中（オレンジのライトが常に点灯） （オレンジのラ イトが消灯）

（白いライト    が点滅）   （白いライトが      常に点灯）

完全充電

充電中 完全充電

注意事項
1. 長時間高音量で聞かないでください。聴力の損傷を防ぐためです。
2. このイヤホンは5Vの充電器のみ使用できます。5Vを超える急速充
     電器や1.5A以上の充電器は使用しないでください。過熱や火災の
     原因となることがあります。
3. イヤホンを高温の場所に放置したり、直射日光を
     浴びたりしないでください。
4. 製品の保管温度：10°C ～ 30°C (50℉ ～ 86℉)
5. 製品の使用環境温度：-20°C ～ 60°C (-4℉ ～ 140℉)
6. 長期間使用しない場合、再使用する前に充電を完了してください。
     3ヶ月に1回の充電をお勧めします。
※使用前にイヤホンを完全に充電することをお勧めします。

製品仕様
型番: 
Bluetoothバージョン:
充電電圧: 
バッテリー容量: 
BT周波数:
オーディオ周波数: 
スピーカーサイズ: 
総再生時間:
イヤホン充電時間:

AirSoul
V5.4

DC5V
45mAh*2/400mAh

2.402-2.480GHz
20Hz-20KHz

Φ11mm
約30時間

約1時間

保証ポリシー
1年品質保証サービス。製品自体の品質による故障については無償で修理いたします。
保証対象外条項
1. 保証期間を超過した場合。2. 注文証明書がない、または注文情報が一致しない場合。3. 人為的な原因による外観や内部の損傷。4. 不可抗力による損傷。5. 説明書に記載された使用、保管、調整方法に従     わないことによる損傷。6. 通常の使用条件を超えて強制的に使用したことによる     故障や損傷。7. ランズドムの承認なしに無断で分解または修理した場合。8. 悪意を持って説明書の保証部分、製品情報を改ざんした場合。9. 製品自体の設計、製造、品質問題による故障や損傷。
*ランスドムはこの保証規定に関する最終的な解釈権を有します。

保証サービス

工場出荷時の ペアリングリセット

1. イヤホンを充電ケースに入れ、ケースのボタンを
     6秒間長押しします。
2. オレンジと白のランプが交互に3秒間点滅すると、
     イヤホンはペアリング情報を消去します。
3. 充電ケースを閉じ、再度開けるとイヤホンはペアリングモー
     ドに入ります。
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*위 항목 중 누락되거나 손상된 경우, 판매자에게 문의하십시오.
*이어폰 사용 전 절연 스티커를 제거하고, 이어폰을 충전 케이스
  에 넣어 활성화하십시오. 사용 전 이어폰을 완전히 충전하는 
  것이 좋습니다.

패키지 내용물

보관용 파우치 *1브랜드 카드 *1 사용 설명서 *1

충전 케이스 *1 USB 충전 케이블 *1블루투스 이어폰*2

AirSoul

Manuel de l'utilisateur   I   Benutzerhandbuch   I   Manual del usuario
사용자 설명서   I   ユーザーマニュアル

THANK YOU
FOR YOUR PURCHASE

Thank you so much for choosing us. You made our day.We hope you have a lovely day and see you again soon!

1.이어폰을 꺼냅니다.

2. 귀에 착용합니다.

착용 방법

3. 이어폰을 귀 모양에 맞게 뒤로 돌려 편안한 위치에 착용합니다.

4. 착용 완료.

착용 방법 이어폰 다이어그램

충전 접점

터치 영역

LED 표시등

음향 출력 구멍

마이크

박스 도면

충전 케이스 표시등

충전 포트 

전원 켜기/끄기

자동 전원 켜기/끄기

1. 전원이 꺼진 상태에서, 충전 케이스 뚜껑을 열면 이어폰이 

    자동으로 켜집니다.

2. 전원이 켜진 상태에서, 이어폰을 충전 케이스에 넣고 뚜껑

    을 닫으면 이어폰이 자동으로 꺼집니다.

수동 전원 켜기

1. 이어폰이 꺼진 상태에서 터치 영역을 약 3초간 누르고 

    있으면 이어폰이 켜집니다.

블루투스 페어링

1. 처음 연결 시, 이어폰과 휴대폰의 거리를 1미터 내외로 유지하세요.

2. 흰색 표시등이 동시에 계속 켜지면, 이어폰은 자동으로 페어

   링 모드로 진입합니다.

3. Bluetooth 목록에서 "Langsdom AirSoul"을 선택하여 이어폰과 

   휴대폰을 연결하세요.

1m

Setting Bluetooth
Bluetooth
Now discoverable as“Phone”devices
Langsdom AirSoul

작동 설명

다음 곡

 이전 곡

재생 / 일시정지

오른쪽 이어폰 
트리플탭 (R) X3

L/R 이어폰 더블탭

왼쪽 이어폰 
트리플탭(L) X3

L/R 이어폰 
약 2초 길게 누르기

L/R 이어폰 더블탭

L/R 이어폰 
약 2초 길게 누르기

 음성 비서 호출

전화 거절

 끊기

받기

표시등 설명

자동 켜짐

자동 꺼짐

수동 켜짐

Bluetooth 페어링

흰색 표시등이 계속 켜짐

충전 케이스에서 주황색 

표시등이 켜짐

흰색 표시등이 계속 켜짐

양쪽 이어폰의 흰색 표시등이 꺼짐

LED 표시등

충전 지침

이어폰 충전

1시간

충전 케이스 충전

2시간

충전 중
(오렌지 불빛 
  계속 켜짐)

(오렌지 불빛 꺼짐)

(흰 불빛 깜빡임)  (흰 불빛 계속 켜짐)

완전 충전

충전 중 완전 충전

유용한 팁

1. 장시간 고음량으로 듣지 마세요. 청력 손상을 방지하기 위해서입니다.

2. 이 이어폰은 5V 전압의 충전기만 사용할 수 있습니다. 5V를 

    초과하는 고속 충전기나 1.5A 이상의 충전기는 사용하지 마세요. 

    과열되거나 화재가 발생할 수 있습니다.

3. 이어폰을 고온의 장소에 두거나 직사광선을 받는 곳에 두지 마세요.

4. 제품 보관 온도: 10°C ~ 30°C (50℉ ~ 86℉)

5. 제품 사용 온도: -20°C ~ 60°C (-4℉ ~ 140℉)

6. 장기간 사용하지 않은 경우, 사용 전에 완전 충전하세요.

    3개월에 한 번 충전하는 것을 권장합니다.

※새로운 기기는 사용 전에 완전히 충전하는 것이 좋습니다.

제품 사양

모델: 

블루투스 버전:

충전 전압: 

배터리 용량: 

BT 주파수:

오디오 주파수: 

스피커 크기: 

총 재생 시간:

이어폰 충전 시간:

AirSoul

V5.4

DC5V

45mAh*2/400mAh

2.402-2.480GHz

20Hz-20KHz

Φ11mm

약 30시간

약 1시간

보증 정책

1년 품질 보증 서비스. 제품 자체의 품질 문제로 인한 고장에 
대해서는 무상 수리를 제공합니다.

비보증 항목

1. 보증 기간을 초과한 경우.
2. 주문 증빙, 송장 또는 주문 정보가 일치하지 않는 경우.
3. 인위적인 원인으로 인한 외관 및 내부 손상.
4. 불가항력적인 원인으로 인한 손상.
5. 설명서에 명시된 사용, 보관 및 조정 방법을 따르지 않아 발생한 손상.
6. 정상적인 사용 조건을 초과한 강제 사용으로 인한 고장이나 손상.
7. 랜스돔의 승인을 받지 않은 사람이 무단으로 분해하거나 수리한 경우.
8. 악의적인 손상 및 설명서의 보증 항목, 제품 정보를 변조한 경우.
9. 제품 자체의 설계, 제조, 품질 문제로 인한 고장이나 손상.

*랜스돔은 본 보증 정책에 대한 최종 해석 권한을 보유합니다.

보증 서비스

공장 출하 페어링 초기화

1. 이어폰을 충전 케이스에 넣고, 케이스의 버튼을 6초간 길게 누릅니다.

2. 오렌지색과 흰색 표시등이 3초 동안 번갈아 깜빡이면, 이어폰

    의 기존 페어링 정보가 삭제됩니다.

3. 충전 케이스 뚜껑을 닫고, 다시 열면 이어폰이 페어링 모드로 

    진입합니다.
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*Bei fehlenden oder beschädigten Produkten, wenden   Sie sich bitte an den Händler.*Entfernen Sie vor der Verwendung der Kopfhörer den   Isolieraufkleber und legen Sie die Kopfhörer in das Ladecase,   um sie zu aktivieren. Es wird empfohlen, die Kopfhörer vor   der ersten Benutzung vollständig zu laden.

Verpackungsinhalt

Aufbewahrungstasche*1Markenkarten *1 Bedienungsanleitung*1

Ladecase*1 USB-Ladekabel *1Bluetooth-Kopfhörer*2

AirSoul
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THANK YOU
FOR YOUR PURCHASE

Thank you so much for choosing us. You made our day.We hope you have a lovely day and see you again soon!

1. Nehmen Sie die Kopfhörer heraus.
2. Setzen Sie die Kopfhörer in den Ohrmuschelbereich.

Trageanleitung

3. Drehen Sie die Kopfhörer entsprechend der Ohrform 
     nach hinten, bis sie in einer bequemen Position sind.
4. Tragevorgang abgeschlossen.

Trageanleitung Kopfhörer-Skizze

Ladekontakte
Touch-Bereich

LED-Anzeige

Lautsprecherausgang

Mikrofon

Abbildung des Ladekoffers

Anzeige der Ladebox

Anschluss zum Aufladen

Ein/Aus-Schalten

Automatisches Ein-/Ausschalten
1. Im ausgeschalteten Zustand, öffnen Sie den Deckel des 
     Ladegehäuses, die Ohrhörer schalten sich automatisch ein.
2. Im eingeschalteten Zustand, legen Sie die Ohrhörer in das 
     Ladegehäuse und schließen Sie den Deckel, die Ohrhörer 
     schalten sich automatisch aus.
Manuelles Einschalten
1. Schalten Sie den Kopfhörer aus und halten Sie die 
    Touchfläche  etwa 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den 
    Kopfhörer einzuschalten.

Bluetooth-Pairing

1. Halten Sie bei der ersten Verbindung einen Abstand 
     von 1 Meter zwischen den Kopfhörern und dem Telefon.
2. Wenn das weiße Licht gleichzeitig dauerhaft leuchtet, 
     gehen die Kopfhörer automatisch in den Pairing-Modus.
3. Wählen Sie im Bluetooth-Menü „Langsdom AirSoul“ aus, 
     um die Kopfhörer mit dem Telefon zu verbinden.

1m

Setting Bluetooth
Bluetooth
Now discoverable as“Phone”devices
Langsdom AirSoul

Bedienungsanleitung

Nächster Titel

 Vorheriger Titel

Wiedergabe / Pause
Dreifachklick rechter Kopfhörer (R) X3

Doppelklick L/R Kopfhörer

Dreifachklick linker Kopfhörer (L)X3
Länger drücken L/R Kopfhörer (ca. 2 Sekunden)

Doppelklick L/R Kopfhörer

Länger drücken L/R Kopfhörer (ca. 2 Sekunden)

 Sprachassistent  aktivieren

Anruf abweisen

Auflegen
Annehmen

Erklärung der Anzeigeleuchten

Automatisches 
Einschalten           
Automatisches 
Ausschalten          
Manuelles Einschalten         
Bluetooth-Pairing         

Weißes Licht bleibt dauerhaft an
Orange Licht leuchtet im 
Ladegehäuse
Weißes Licht bleibt dauerhaft an
 Die weißen Lichter der beiden 
 Kopfhörer erlöschen

LED-Anzeige

Ladeanleitung
Kopfhörer laden

1 Stunde

Kopfhörer laden

2 Stunden

Ladevorgang  (oranges Licht    dauerhaft an)  (oranges Licht       erloschen)

(weißes Licht        blinkt) (weißes Licht  dauerhaft an)

Vollständig geladen

Ladevorgang Vollständig geladen

Nützliche Hinweise
1. Hören Sie nicht über längere Zeit mit hoher Lautstärke, 
     um Hörschäden zu vermeiden.
2. Die Kopfhörer dürfen nur mit einem 5V-Ladegerät aufgeladen 
     werden. Verwenden Sie keine Schnellladegeräte mit mehr 
     als 5V oder Ladegeräte mit mehr als 1,5A, da dies zu 
     Überhitzung oder Brandgefahr führen kann.
3. Setzen Sie die Kopfhörer nicht hohen Temperaturen aus oder 
     lassen Sie sie nicht über längere Zeit direkter 
     Sonneneinstrahlung ausgesetzt.
4. Lagertemperatur des Produkts: 10°C bis 30°C (50℉ bis 86℉)
5. Betriebstemperatur des Produkts: -20°C bis 60°C 
     (-4℉ bis 140℉)
6. Wenn die Kopfhörer längere Zeit nicht verwendet wurden, 
     laden Sie sie bitte vollständig auf, bevor Sie sie wieder 
     verwenden. Es wird empfohlen, alle 3 Monate eine 
     vollständige Aufladung durchzuführen.
※Es wird empfohlen, das neue Gerät vor der ersten 
     Nutzung vollständig aufzuladen.

Produktspezifikationen
Modell: 
Bluetooth-Version:
Ladespannung: 
Batteriekapazität: 
BT-Frequenz:
Audiofrequenz: 
Lautsprechergröße: 
Gesamtspielzeit:
Ladezeit der Kopfhörer:

AirSoul
Bluetooth V5.4

DC5V
45mAh*2/400mAh

2.402-2.480GHz
20Hz-20KHz

Φ11mm
Ca. 30 Stunden

Ca. 1 Stunde

Garantiebedingungen
1 Jahr Garantie. Bei Defekten, die durch Materialfehler verursacht werden, erfolgt eine kostenlose Reparatur.
Nicht-Garantiebedingungen
1. Garantiedauer überschritten.2. Keine Bestellbestätigung, keine Rechnung oder      abweichende Bestellinformationen.3. Schäden an der äußeren oder inneren Struktur durch      unsachgemäße Nutzung.4. Schäden durch höhere Gewalt.5. Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Nutzung, Pflege oder      Einstellung gemäß der Bedienungsanleitung entstehen.6. Störungen oder Schäden durch übermäßige Nutzung des      Produkts über normale Bedingungen hinaus.7. Unbefugtes Zerlegen oder Reparieren des Produkts durch      nicht autorisierte Personen.8. Böswillige Beschädigung oder Manipulation der      Garantieinformationen oder Produktspezifikationen.9. Störungen oder Schäden, die nicht auf Design-,      Herstellungs- oder Qualitätsprobleme des Produkts      zurückzuführen sind.
*Langsdom behält sich das endgültige Recht der  Auslegung dieser Garantiebedingungen vor.

Garantie-Service

Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen

1. Legen Sie die Kopfhörer in das Ladegehäuse und halten Sie 
     den Gehäusetaste 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt.
2. Wenn die orange-weißen Lichter für 3 Sekunden 
     abwechselnd blinken, werden die Kopfhörer alle 
     bisherigen Pairing-Daten löschen.
3. Schließen Sie das Ladegehäuse und öffnen Sie es erneut, 
     die Kopfhörer gehen in den Pairing-Modus.

Manuel de l'utilisateur   I   Benutzerhandbuch   I   Manual del usuario
ユーザーマニュアル   I   사용자 설명서

Thanks for choosing LANGSDOM product

AirSoul LANGSDOM APP

Download the Langsdom app to enjoy a variety of exciting 
functions. The official app supports switching sound modes, 
customizing touch controls, firmware upgrades, and more. 
You can easily enjoy a personalized music experience and 
unlock additional earbuds functionalities.
Note: Users can download the app by scanning the QR code or 
searching for "Langsdom" in major app stores

封面背面 封低背面

内页 1 内页 2 内页 3 依次按顺序......

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the users us encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures.-Reorient or separation the receiving antenna.-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
Any changer or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

https://manuals.plus/m/db16abe5e31a631336b90ba86b1d8c9b431f0668b0af92b5762abe145046c167

